
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~" 
2 

4 

6 

8 
.}/ 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

L.D. 1272 

DATE: 1-J.,Q"()5 (Filing No. s-1/13) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
869, L.D. 1272, BPI, "An Act To Ensure Compliance with the 
Federal Americans with Disabilities Act for Court Facilities" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

· Sec. 4. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 2006.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment strikes the 
fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07 

General Fund appropriation in 
a: ds an effective date of 

July 1, 2006. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Senator R 

I 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL ~OTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 1-LR1389(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

• 



Approved: 07/27/05 ~ae 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1272 LR 1389(04) 

An Act To Ensure Compliance with the Federal Americans with Disabilities Act for Court Facilities 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ,A" to Committee Amendment 'i4" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

·2005-06 2006-07 

($27,500) ($103,625) 

($27,500) ($103,625) 

Projections 
2007-08 

$2,750 

$2,750 

Projections 
2008-09 

$2,750 

$2,750 

This amendment strikes the General Fund appropriation for debt service costs in fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07 
associated with the proposed borrowing arid delays the issuance of securities until 7/1/2006. The Judicial Department 
will absorb the first year debt service costs of approximately $27,500 in fiscal year 2006-07 utilizing existing 
budgeted resources. 

;. , 

LR1389(4) ~ Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




