## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



241

38

L.D. 1272

2	DATE: 7-29-05 (Filing No. S-4/3)				
4	DATE: 1 24 45				
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
8	STATE OF MAINE				
10	SENATE SENATE  122ND LEGISLATURE SECOND SPECIAL SESSION				
12					
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.				
16	869, L.D. 1272, Bill, "An Act To Ensure Compliance with the Federal Americans with Disabilities Act for Court Facilities"				
18	location 4 and				
20	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 and inserting in its place the following:				
22	'Sec. 4. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 2006.'				
24	SUMMARY				
26	This amendment strikes the General Fund appropriation in				
28	fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07 and adds an effective date of July 1, 2006.				
30	July 1, 2000.				
32	SPONSORED BY:				
34	(Senator ROTUNDO)				
36	COUNTY: Androscoggin				

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1-LR1389(4)



## 122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1272

LR 1389(04)

An Act To Ensure Compliance with the Federal Americans with Disabilities Act for Court Facilities

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$27,500)	(\$103,625)	\$2,750	\$2,750
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$27,500)	(\$103,625)	\$2,750	\$2,750

## Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment strikes the General Fund appropriation for debt service costs in fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07 associated with the proposed borrowing and delays the issuance of securities until 7/1/2006. The Judicial Department will absorb the first year debt service costs of approximately \$27,500 in fiscal year 2006-07 utilizing existing budgeted resources.